JOLICO J-B TOOL |

M20 GAS SPRING LOADED RETAINER BOLT

|
| ["ﬁ 65
] E!] | -!— I /_’_H E:D 2‘5 ! \\ i '_!_'r-'. i r 16.5 TRAVEL
N\ f t N f
! - - 116.5 w0 ||| Hl f
LE}] ‘ I | ? [EE; | x 7
| |
8
J/% ! % 355 T 9
4 o 190
| |
3 —
| |
JOLICO FORD CHARGING | INITIAL | FINAL FORCE
PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER | PRESSURE | FORCE |@ 65 mm TRAVEL
J-661980 WDX14-80-27177 | 177 bar | 4003.6 N 5250.9 N
J-661981 WDX14-80-27150 | 150 bar | 3392.9 N 4449.9 N
J-661982 WDX14-80-27125 | 125bar | 2827.4N 3708.3 N
J-661983 WDX14-80-27100 | 100 bar | 2261.9N 2966.6 N
J-661984 WDX14-80-27075 | 075bar | 1696.5N 22250 N
J-661985 WDX14-80-27050 | 050 bar | 1131.0N 14833 N
ITEM| REQD.] PART NAME
1 1 | BASE W-DX14-80-282701
2 1 | GUIDE BLOCK W-DX14-80-282702
3 1 | M20 SAFETY BOLT J- 661852 A355 B190
4 2 | MICRO 180 GAS SPRING|  SEE ABOVE CHART
5 8 |SOC. HD. CAP SCREW M6 X 20 LG.
6 4 [sOC. HD. CAP SCREW M16 X 120 LG.
7 4 |PLANE FLAT WASHER |30 O.D. X 17 I.D. X3 TK.
8 4 |SERRATED WASHER |24 0.D.X171.D. X 1.3 TK.
9 4 |HEXAGON CASTLE NUT M16

PHONE (586) 739-5555 05-2015 FH - 30



